## SPECIAL GUEST PERFORMANCE BY CHRIS BROWN & TREY SONGZ ADDED TO THE LINE UP FOR POWER 99 POWERHOUSE 2014 PRESENTED BY COORS LIGHT

French Montana and Jeremih Also Joining the Star Studded Bill

**Philadelphia, Pa – October X, 2014** – Power 99, Philadelphia's heritage home for Hip-Hop and R&B, announced today on the "T-Roy Show" that Chris Brown and Trey Songz will make a special guest performance together at POWERHOUSE 2014 (#POWERHOUSE2014) on Friday, October 31, at the Wells Fargo Center.

This announcement comes on the heels of last week's announcement that French Montana and Jeremih will join the superstar lineup that includes T.I., Jeezy, J. Cole, Ne-Yo, Kid Ink, Migos and K-Camp. POWERHOUSE 2014 (#POWERHOUSE2014) will be hosted by the Power 99 on-air team and reality show superstar Tamar Braxton of "Braxton Family Values," "The Real" and "Vince & Tamar," who will also take the stage for a live performance. Power 99's POWERHOUSE 2014 is presented by Coors Light and powered by PGW, FAMJUICE and Bee Your Hair. Tickets are on sale now via www.ComcastTix.com and range in price from 19.99 to 150.99. One dollar from each ticket will be donated to Power 99's *Increase the Peace Scholarship Fund* in partnership with Philadelphia Futures, an organization dedicated to providing life-changing programs and resources to Philadelphia's economically disadvantaged, college-bound students. Power 99 and Philadelphia Futures will award five \$1000.00 scholarships to deserving, high-potential scholars at Powerhouse 2014. Listeners can go to www.power99.com for the details with the password: Power.

"Every year we make it a point to give the City the biggest and best show to hit Philadelphia," said Derrick "D.C." Corbett, Director of Urban Programming, iHeartMedia Philadelphia. "We feel like this show is exactly what the people have been asking for, and we're glad to be able to deliver...It's our way of saying 'thank you' to our listeners."

Fans can listen to (Philly's Power 99) on the station's website Power99.com, as well as on iHeartRadio.com and the iHeartRadio mobile app, iHeartMedia's all-in-one music streaming and digital radio service. iHeartRadio is available across web, mobile phones, tablets, automotive partners, smart TVs, gaming devices and more. iHeartRadio is always free for listeners to use, with no capped hours or monthly subscription fees. It delivers everything listeners want in an all-in-one platform: Instant access to more than 1,500 radio stations from across the country, user-created Custom Stations inspired by a favorite artist or song, thousands of curated digital stations "Perfect For" any mood or activity, and a Shows & Personalities feature giving users access to the best on-demand news, talk and entertainment content available today. To see all available platforms and to download the app, visit iHeartRadio.com/apps.

## About iHeartMedia Philadelphia:

iHeartMedia Philadelphia owns and operates WDAS-FM; WDAS-AM; WIQQ-FM; WISX-FM; WRFF-FM; WUSL-FM and is part of iHeartMedia. With 245 million monthly listeners in the U.S., 97 million monthly digital uniques for iHeartMedia Digital and 196 million monthly consumers of its Total Traffic and Weather Network, iHeartMedia has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. It serves over 150 markets through 859 owned radio stations, and the company's radio stations and

content can be heard on AM/FM, HD digital radio, satellite radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile app, in enhanced auto dashes, on iPads and smartphones, and on gaming consoles. iHeartRadio, iHeartMedia's digital radio platform, is the No. 1 all-in-one digital audio service with over 345 million downloads; it reached its first 20 million registered users faster than any digital service in Internet history and reached 50 million users faster than any digital music service and even faster than Twitter, Facebook and Pinterest. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online, mobile, digital and social media, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. For more information visit our website at iHeartMedia.com.

###